

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 974/2023

Krishan Lal and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.11.2023

1. Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG seeks time to file the status report. He may do so by or before the next date of hearing.
2. Petitioners have not taken the steps for the service of respondent No. 2. Be that as it may, let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 2, to be served through the SHO concerned. The SHO shall ensure that the notice is received back by this Court by or before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 11.12.2023.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
24.11.2023
Neha-II