

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 974/2023
CrIM No. 1945/2023

Krishan Lal and another

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through:-Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate.

v/s

U.T of J&K another

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Gagan Oswal, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
19.04.2024

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 seeks further time for filing reply. Needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 24.05.2024.

Meanwhile, reply be also filed by the official respondent.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

19.04.2024
Jammu
Renu