

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 974/2023

Krishan Lal and Anr.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Palvi Sharma Advocate vice
Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG for-R-1
Mr. Sahil Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Gagan Oswal, Advocate for-R-2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
11.09.2024

Learned counsels for the respondents seek and are granted last and final opportunity of two weeks to file the response, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed and matter will be considered on its own merits.

List on **07.10.2024**.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
11.09.2024
Javid Iqbal