

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU.**

CRM(M) No. 974/2023

Krishan Lal and Anr.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None for R-1.

Mr. Gagan Oswal, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
13.11.2024.**

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks further time to file reply.
Needful be done by the next date of hearing subject to payment of costs of Rs.
1000/- as directed vide order dated 07.10.2024.

Be listed on 19.02.2025.

**(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge**

Jammu:
13.11.2024
Neha-1