

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 974/2023

Krishan Lal and Anr.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P.D Singh, Dy. A.G

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
19.02.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents states that he has filed reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 on 18.02.2025 but the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace out the reply, digitize the same and place it on record by the next date of hearing.

Mr. Gagan Oswal, Advocate is directed to file response on behalf of respondent No. 2.

List on 23.04.2025.

Interim direction dated 11.12.2023 shall continue till next date of hearing.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
19.02.2025
Tarun/PS