

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 974/2023
CrlM No. 1945/2023

Krishan Lal & Anr.

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.09.2025

Response filed by the official respondent has been placed on record. Copy of the same has been received by counsel for the petitioners.

None appears for the private respondent nor response is filed till date.
Right to file the same is closed.

List for consideration on **04.11.2025**.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
15.09.2025
Meenakshi